

## City of Rohnert Park PRESS RELEASE

**CONTACT:** 

For Immediate Release

Don Schwartz 707-588-2242 dschwartz@rpcity.org

## Join the City of Rohnert Park workforce

Rohnert Park, CA (Sept. 29, 2023) – The City of Rohnert Park is now hiring for positions in a variety of departments with great benefits and an excellent team.

"The City of Rohnert Park is a rewarding place to work," said Mayor Samantha Rodriguez, "Our employees' passion shows through the work we do and the work culture they maintain. We are proud to employ such community-oriented individuals, and we do our best to ensure that their compensation and benefits reflect that."

The city contributes a generous monthly payment for family medical insurance and covers 100% of the premium for family dental/vision. Rohnert Park also pays the premium for a \$50,000 term life insurance policy. Retirees remain supported after their employment with the city. Rohnert Park contributes \$100 a month to a Retiree Health Savings account.

In addition to city-provided benefits, employees are automatically enrolled in the California Public Employees' Retirement System (CalPERS). After five years of employment under CalPERS, employees are vested and entitled to a percentage of their retirement investment.

Active employees of Rohnert Park also enjoy a healthy work-life balance. They receive 19 days of annual leave, 13.5 paid holidays and one floating holiday. Eligible Rohnert Park employees and dependents have free access to the city's Sports Center and swimming pools.

The city offers many opportunities to get involved with Rohnert Park in a meaningful way. Rohnert Park is currently expanding its workforce and is in search of candidates to fill the following open positions:

- Lateral Public Safety Officer
- Administrative Intern Sustainability Division Public Works
- Utility Pump Mechanic Public Works

Interested candidates can apply to Rohnert Park's open positions at **governmentjobs.com/careers/rohnertpark**.

###